
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063183-2025 

Contract

SMH Therapies to RIBA Design Stage 4

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063183
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05aa49  
Published 8 October 2025, 10:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Whielden Street

Amersham

HP70JD

Contact

Lisa Jackson

Email

lisa.jackson58@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7816075373

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063183-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063183-2025
mailto:lisa.jackson58@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

PHNT-5649-ZYQJ

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckshealthcare.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.buckshealthcare.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SMH Therapies to RIBA Design Stage 4

Reference number

C389222

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

SMH Therapies to RIBA Stage 4 Design

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £326,596.50

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 7

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SMH Therapies to RIBA Stage 4 Design

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Call off from framework NHS SBS Modular Buildings Framework (SBS10091).

MTX were appointed to carry out a Feasibility Study to take the project to RIBA Stage 1,
therefore it is proposed that MTX is appointed to continue their work on the project from
RIBA stages 2-4.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MTX

Wilmslow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04522396

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £326,596.50

Total value of the contract/lot: £326,596.50



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

Aylesbury

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:57:19+0000
	TCPDF




